PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction to Recordation Cover Sheet of the assignment recorded at 011908/0250 on 8/28/2001. Inventor Yury Oshmyansky inadvertently omitted	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard C. Ruby	04/05/2001
Paul Bradley	04/05/2001
Domingo Figueredo	04/12/2001
John D. Larson III	04/05/2001
Yury Oshmyansky	04/05/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Agilent Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	815 SW 14th Street	
Internal Address:	Legal Dept. MS DL-429	
City:	Loveland	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80537	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09841234

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (312)775-8100

 Phone:
 3127758000

Email: mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Peter J. McAndrews
Address Line 1: 500 W. Madison Street

Address Line 2: 34th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

PATENT

REEL: 028110 FRAME: 0983

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25138US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter J. McAndrews	
Total Attachments: 5 source=6472954_ASN#page1.tif source=6472954_ASN#page2.tif source=6472954_ASN#page3.tif source=6472954_ASN#page4.tif source=6472954_ASN#page5.tif		

PATENT REEL: 028110 FRAME: 0984

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
RECORDATION FOR		
PATENTS	ONLY Attorney Docket No. 10992302-1	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):	
Richard C. Ruby	AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Paul Bradley	Legal Department, DL429	
Domingo Figueredo	Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 7599	
John D. Larson III	Loveland, Colorado 80537-0599	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yas X No	Adultional paracial 8 addessories assured as	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No	
W. A		
X Assignment Merger	Change of Name	
Security Agreement Other		
Everyties Details, 6/E/04, 4/E/04, 4/40/04		
Execution Date(s): 4/5/01, 4/5/01, 4/12/01 and 4/5/01		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Serial No.: Date Filed:		
Additional numb	ers attached? NO	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Records Manager AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41); \$40.00	
Legal Dept., MS DL-429	Enclosed	
815 SW 14th Street Loveland, CO 80537	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.	
	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-1078	
. DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
·	and the second second	
true copy of the original document.	tformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
Pamela Lau Kee Name of Person Signing Signature	Aug 28, 2001	
•	Date	
	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	
QM8 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do Not detact Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet is		
	t and Trademark Office	
Box As	elgnment	
vvashington	D.C. 20231 PATENT	

Rev 5/01 187000007134

REEL: 011908 PERAME: 0250 **REEL: 028110 FRAME: 0985**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10992302-1

AGEENT TECHNOLOGIES Legal Department, 51U-PD Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 68043 Senta Clare, Celifornia 95052-8043

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

COURT COIFE
I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter AGILENT), in furtherance of my/our obligations to AGILENT, and do hereby assign and transfer to AGILENT, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, AGILENT, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:
CONTROL FD EFFECTIVE COUPLING COEFFICIENTS
FOR FILM BULK ACOUSTIC RESONATORS
Filing date: 4/23/01 Serial No.: 09/841,234
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and an continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor; and any reissues, or resxaminations, or extensions of said Letters
I/we additionally authorize AGILENT to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent actives, country, to be held and enjoyed by AGILENT, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, country, to be held and enjoyed by AGILENT, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, country, to be held and enjoyed by AGILENT, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted.
AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or deliver all such papers, to AGILENT, its successors, assigns, nominees, all known facts or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to AGILENT, or to its nominees, all known facts or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to AGILENT, or to its nominees, and divisionels, continuations, legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all discialmers and divisionels, continuations, legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all discialmers and declarations, and generally to do C-1-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do co-1-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do co-1-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do co-1-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do co-1-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do co-1-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which m
AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Tradeticks of the States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue states and applications as aforesaid, to issue to AGILENT, as assigned of the entire right, title and patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to AGILENT, as assigned of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application.
I/we further authorize and direct AGILENT attorneys to insert the serial number and tiling date of sale application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademerk Office.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s): Date Assignment Signed: Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)
Inventor's Typed Name: Richard C. Ruby Data Application Signed:
INASUIGI 8 1 Abus taturas investigate activities
State of California) ps.:
County of Alamedy) who is

, personally appeared ____Hichard C. Ruby personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and des INDERJOT PAHWA Comm. # 1150044 Notary Public ()
My commission expires: Avg. 4,300) NOTARY FUBLIC CALIFORNIA County of Alamods My Comm. Expires Aug. 4, 2001

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(a) Signature(a))

PATENT^{age 1 of 3}
REEL: 011906 FRAME: 0251
REEL: 028110 FRAME: 0986

AGRENT TECHNOLOGIES Legal Department, 51U-PD Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 58043 Santa Clare, California 95052-8043 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10992302-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

N WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):
P Date Assignment Signed: 4/5/0/
- 7/3 /m1
nventor's Typed Name: Paul Bradley Dete Application Signed: 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7.
State of California) State of California)
county of Alameda 1
Before me this <u>5</u> day of <u>April 2001</u> , personally appeared <u>Paul Bradley</u> who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free aut and deed.
INDERJOT PAHWA Comm. # 1150044 Notary Public - Califoenia Notary Public - Califoenia Notary Public - Califoenia Notary Public - Califoenia Notary Public Not
Date Assignment Signed: April 12, 2001
inventor's Typed Name: Domingo Figueredo Date Application Signed: April 12, Zoo/
State of California
County of Alameda) ss.:
Before me this 12 day of April, 2001 , personally appeared Domingo Figueredo who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who scknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and dead. INDERIOT PANNA Comm. # 1150044 Notary Public County of Alameds My Comm. Expires Aug. 4, 2001
Invertor's Signature (Seel) Date Assignment Signed: april 5, 2001
Inventor's Typed Name: John D. Largen III Date Application Signed: Ogcol 5, 2001
State of California
county of O(ameda) se.:
Before me this 5 day of April, 2001 personally appeared John D. Larson III who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.
INDERJOT PAHWA Comm. # 1150044 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA County of Alameda My Comm. Expires Avg. 4, 2001

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 3

P.05

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10992302-1

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES Legal Department, 51U-PD Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 58043 Santa Clara, California 95062-8043

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

Ty	Shop		Date Assignment Signed:	4/5/01
nventor's	Signature (Seal)			
Inventor's	Typed Name: Yury Oshmy	ansky	Date Application (Signed: _47 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
State of	California)		
County of	Alameda) \$8.; }		
	,	audi nona	, personally appeared Yury (Oshmyansky Who is
nerconaliv	known or proved to me	on the basis of sat	patentoly evidence to ne me	person who acknowledged the foregoing
instrument	of assignment to be his/h	er free act and deed.		- bed I where
		こ / (を選出事)	INDERJOT PANWA COMM. # 1150044 IOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA County of Alameda y Comm. Expires Aug. 4, 2001	Notary Public My commission expires: Auft. 4, 2 001
			Date Assignment Signed:	
inventor's	Signature (Seal)		· ·	
inventor's	Typed Name:		Date Application	Signed:
State of				
) \$6.:		
County of		,	etd	who is
Before personally instrument	me thic day of known or proved to me to day assignment to be his/i	on the basis of sa per free act and deed	_, personally appeared ntisfectory evidence to be the	who is person who acknowledged the foregoing
				Notary Public
				WA comingerm ambites:
			Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's	Signature (Seal)			
Inventor's	Typed Name:		Date Application	Signed:
State of		marry married to the same of t		
		85.;		
County of		1		and an all and a second a second and a second a second and a second and a second and a second and a second a
cersonaliv	e me this day of y known or proved to m	e on the basis of si her free sot and deed	_, personally appeared atisfactory evidence to be the i.	who is person who acknowledged the foregoing
instrumen	it of applignment to be made			
instrumen	it of assignment to be made			Notary PubBo

(Use Next Page For Additional inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 3 of 3

Rev 10/00 (Assign2)

PATENT REEL: 011906 FRAME: 0253 REEL: 028110 FRAME: 0988 **